

1983

**Ronald D. Jones and Pamela Jones v. American Coin Portfolios, Inc., a California Corpora-Tioni Robert G. Holt, as Trustee, L. H. Investment Company, A Utah Partnership, And L. H. Investment Group, A Utah Corporation : Brief of Appellant**

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Kent T. Anderson; Attorney for Appellants

---

**Recommended Citation**

Brief of Appellant, *Jones v. American Coin Portfolios*, No. 19003 (1983).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2/4535](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4535)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CASES, STATUTES AND AUTHORITIES . . . . .	ii
I. SCOPE OF PROCEEDING; DISPOSITION BELOW; AND RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL . . . . .	1
A. <u>Nature of Proceeding</u> . . . . .	1
B. <u>Disposition Below</u> . . . . .	1
C. <u>Relief Sought on Appeal</u> . . . . .	2
II. MATERIAL FACTS . . . . .	2
A. <u>The Disputed Security Interests</u> . . . . .	2
B. <u>Proceedings in the Court Below</u> . . . . .	7
III. QUESTIONS PRESENTED . . . . .	11
IV. ARGUMENT . . . . .	13
A. <u>Neither the Indebtedness Owed to American Nor Its Security Interest Was Extinguished by the January 22, 1981 Revised Note and Agreement</u> . . . . .	13
B. <u>The January 22, 1981 Revised Agreement and Note Did Not Constitute a Future Advance</u> . . . . .	18
C. <u>The Security Interest of American Is Prior to Any Interest of Jones Under the Doctrine of Equitable Subrogation</u> . . . . .	19
D. <u>The Security Interest of American is Prior to Any Interest of Jones Under the Doctrines of Equitable Subordination and Equitable Mortgage</u> . . . . .	22
SUMMARY AND CONCLUSION. . . . .	24

TABLE OF CASES, STATUTES AND AUTHORITIES

CASES:

Page

<u>Easton v. Ash</u> , 113 P.2d 433, 437 (Cal. 1941) . . . . .	19
<u>First Security Bank of Utah v. Prodditt Sporting Goods Co.</u> , 552 P.2d 123 (Utah 1973). . . . .	14, 16
<u>First Security Bank of Utah v. Shiew</u> , 609 P.2d 952, 953-56 (Utah 1980) . . . . .	19
<u>George v. Butler</u> , 16 Utah 111, 50 P. 1032, 1034 (1897) . . . . .	20
<u>Gray v. Kappos</u> 90 Utah 300, 61 P.2d 613, 615 (1936). . . . .	15, 16
<u>Health Tecna Corp. v. Zions First National Bank</u> , 609 P.2d 1334 (Utah 1980). . . . .	19
<u>Interstate Trust v. Headlund</u> , 51 Utah 543, 171 P. 515 (1918). . . . .	15
<u>Marking Systems, Inc. v. Interwest Film Corp.</u> , 567 P.2d 176, 178 (Utah 1977). . . . .	14
<u>Martin v. Hickenlooper</u> , 90 Utah 150, 59 P.2d 1139 1152 (1936). . . . .	20
<u>North Park Bank of Commerce v. Nichols</u> , 645 P.2d 620, 621-22 (Utah 1982) . . . . .	19
<u>Oakman v. Hurd Lumber &amp; Woodwork Co.</u> , 230 N.W. 921 (Mich. 1930) . . . . .	17
<u>Owens v. Continental Supply Co.</u> , 71 F.2d 862, 863 (10th Cir. 1934) . . . . .	22
<u>Redemptorist Fathers of the State of Washington v. Purdy</u> , 24 P.2d 1089 (Wash. 1933). . . . .	22
<u>Reidy v. Collins</u> , 26 P.2d 712, 714 (Dist. Ct. Cal. 1933). . . . .	22
<u>Smith v. Thomas</u> , 245 P. 399, 401 (Idaho 1926). . . . .	17
<u>Tracy-Collins Trust Co. v. Goeltz</u> , 5 Utah 2d 350, 301 P.2d 1086 (1956) . . . . .	20
